

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.144 of 2019

Prawez Ansari & 3 Ors.	...	...	Appellant(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : none
For the State : APP

04/23.04.2026: None appears for the appellant(s).

With a view to give an opportunity, list this case after summer vacation.

It is made clear that if on the next date, nobody appears on behalf of the appellant(s), bail bond of the appellant(s) shall be cancelled.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)