

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.144 of 2019

1. Prawez Ansari			
2. Mobin Ansari			
3. Jabbar Ansari			
4. Kaish Ansari	...	...	Appellant(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : none
For the Respondent(s) : A.P.P.

05/15.06.2026: When the case is called out for hearing, none appears on behalf of the appellant(s).

On the last date also, nobody has appeared on behalf of the appellant and it is nothing but violation of the terms and conditions of bail granted to the appellant(s).

Accordingly, bail granted to the appellant(s)-above named, vide order dated 25.04.2019 in I.A. No.2159 of 2019 is, hereby, cancelled.

Office is directed to issueailable warrant of arrest against the appellant(s), to be executed through concerned police station for appearance in the present appeal.

List this case on 07.07.2026.

.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)