

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.144 of 2019

Prawez Ansari & Ors.

.... **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants

: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanu Kumari, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

For the Informant

: Mr. Sabyasanchi, Adv.

06/Dated: 07th July, 2026

1. It has been submitted at the Bar that the appellant No.3 namely Jabbar Ansari is no more and the death certificate is also on record.
2. The State is directed to file an affidavit regarding life status of the appellants within two weeks.
3. Bailable warrant has been executed and rest of the appellants have been represented through their advocate and they are also personally present before this Court.
4. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks along with Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.105 of 2019.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 07th July, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded